
Homerton Early Years Centre 
 
Governors’ attendance at Governing Body meetings for 2018/19 
 

 
Governor name/ 
Meeting date 
 

 
20 Sept 

2018 

 
6 Dec 2018 

 
12 February 2019 

 
26 March 2019 

 
2 May 2019 

 
9 July 2019 

Rinchen Ato Apologies Absent Present Absent   

Kay Blayney Present Present Present Present   

Sophie Bryce Apologies Present Apologies Present   

Kate Daenke Present Present Apologies Present   

Sameer Garyali x x x Apologies   

Tandy Harrison Present Present Present Apologies   

Roger Lilley Present Apologies Apologies Apologies   

Ken Ong Present Present Present Present   

Mick Patel Present Apologies Apologies Present   

Alex Pearson Present Present Present Present   

Mitali Peckham Present Apologies Present Present   

Ross Sargent Present Apologies Present Apologies   

Marisol Basilio Seyler Present Apologies Present Absent   

Sue Smith Present Present Apologies Apologies   

 
x = not in post at time of meeting 
 
People present by invitation 
 

 
Name 
 

 
 

     

Ray Byford - Present - -   

Rohiny Garyali - Present - -   

Sameer Garyali - - Present -   



Governors’ attendance at Curriculum Committee meetings for 2018/19 
 

 
Governor name/ 
Meeting date 
 

 
15 Oct 
2018 

 
19 Nov 
2018 

 
28 Jan 
2019 

 
11 March 

2019 

 
24 April 

2019 

 
24 June 

2019 

Kay Blayney Present Present Apologies Apologies   

Sophie Bryce Apologies Present Apologies Present   

Kate Daenke Present Present Apologies Present   

Tandy Harrison Present Apologies Present Present   

Alex Pearson Present Present Present Present   

Mitali Peckham Present Present Present Present   

Ross Sargent Present Present Present Apologies   

Marisol Basilio Seyler Present Apologies Absent Absent   

 
x = not in post at time of meeting 
 
People present by invitation 
 

 
Name 
 

      

       

 



 

Governors’ attendance at Resources Committee meetings for 2018/19 
 

 
Governor name/ 
Meeting date 
 

 
11 Oct 
2018 

 
22 Nov 
2018 

 
31 Jan 
2019 

 
4 April 
2019 

 
27 June 

2019 

Rinchen Ato Apologies Absent Absent   

Sameer Garyali x x x   

Roger Lilley Present Present Present   

Ken Ong Present Apologies Present   

Mick Patel Apologies Present Absent   

Alex Pearson Present Present Present   

Sue Smith Present Present Present   

 
x = not in post at time of meeting 
 
People present by invitation 
 

 
Name 
 

      

       

 


